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Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO # 2013- 135 

DEPARTMENT Date: May 1, 2013 

Post/Mention: 

On March 27, 2013, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agreement with Police Officer 

Stephen Roe, ID# 11263, assigned to the Bureau of Field Services, Special Operations Division/Canine Unit, Org.# 47120 

for a violation of Rule 102 §14 (Alcohol Off Duty) and §35 (Conformance to Laws) of the Boston Police Department Rules 

and Procedures arising out of lAD Case No. 2013-0102. Officer Roe was charged with "Operating Under the Influence" for 

an offense that occurred on December 13, 2012, and subsequently admitted to sufficient facts in West Roxbury District 

Court. 

) In resolution of this matter, Officer Roe has accepted a thirty (30) working day suspension with ten (10) working days to serve 

and the balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year from the date of execution of the Agreement. 

Officer Roe will begin the suspension on March 30, 2013. 
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Edward F. Davis 

Police Commissioner 




